

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1987 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete sections 2 and 3
- 1.3 Page 2, line 17, after "alteration" insert "built to the standards of Minnesota Rule 1309
1.4 of the Minnesota Residential Code"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 18, after "lot" insert "as a single-family dwelling"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 12, delete everything after "duplex" and insert "or multifamily housing."
- 1.7 Page 4, delete lines 1 and 2
- 1.8 Page 4, line 3, delete "plan for the area in which the lot is located, except that" and insert
1.9 "(d)"
- 1.10 Page 4, line 4, delete "the municipality permits" and insert "a lot can accommodate"
- 1.11 Amend the title accordingly